# 700482049 03/14/2012

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. OMB No. 0651-0027	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
PATENT	S ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)							
Jason WALSH, Mark ALBRIGHTON, Neal VAILLANCOURT and Douglas	Name: Masonite Corporation							
THOMPSON	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No     3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s):     Execution Date(s).02/14/2012   Merger   Merger     Assignment   Merger   Security Agreement   Change of Name     Joint Research Agreement   Government Interest Assignment   Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     X Other   **Please see attached   This     A. Patent Application No.(s)   No.(s)	Street Address:   One Tampa City Center     201 N. Franklin Street, Suite 300     City:   Tampa     State:   FL     Country:   USA     Zip:   33602     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No     document is being filed together with a new application.   B. Patent No.(s)							
29/412,164 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:							
Name: <u>Berenato &amp; White, LLC</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$							
internal Address:								
Street Address: 6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title)							
City: <u>Bethesda</u>	8. Payment Information							
State: <u>Mp</u> Zip: <u>20817</u>								
Phone Number: <u>(301) 896-0600</u>	Deposit Account Number _50-0548							
Fax Number: (301) 896-0607	Authorized User Name Joseph W. Berenato. III							
Email Address: <u>krobertson@bw-lplaw.com</u>	Authorized Oser Name Joseph W. Berenato. III							
9. Signature:/Joseph W. Berenato, III Signature	/							
Joseph W. Berenato, III Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 8 sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1480, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460 Additional page U.S. Application No. 29/412,164

### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dates(s):

Other: Corrective assignment to add omitted inventors and replace the assignment previously recorded on February 22, 2012 at Reel/Frame: 027745/0111

#### BERENATO&WHITE 501843105 03/06/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	PE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		0/10.408			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment previously recorded on Real 027745 Frame 0111. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the previously submitted assignment was for Application No. 29/411,894. The attached assignment is for Application No. 29/412,164			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date			Execution Date			
John WALSH				02/14/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name:	Masonite Corpo	oration				
Street Address:	One Tampa Cit	ty Cente	er, 201 N. Franklin St.			
Internal Address:	Suite 300					
City:	Tempa			<b></b>		
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33602					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Ty	рө		Number			
Application Number: 29412		294121	164		2464	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				29412464	
Fax Number:	(301)896-	-0607				
Phone:	301-896-0				9	
Email:	krobertso		•		00 00 840 00	
Gorrespondence Will be Mail.	sent to the e-ma	all addra	es first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US			
Mail. Correspondent Name: Berenato & White, LLC						
Address Line 1:	Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:						
	Deutosua	a, (¥1/-\r\ I				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16240,M446_US		terre estructure and terrest				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph W. Berenato, III						
Total Attachments: 3 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tlf source=Signed Assignment#page2.tlf source=Signed Assignment#page3.tlf						

#### BERENATO&WHITE 501828940 02/22/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEY	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		13,1					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
	Name Execution Date							
Jason WALSH			and a second	02/14/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Masonite Corpo	oration						
Street Address:	One Tampa City	y Cente	er, 201 N. Franklin St.					
Internal Address:	Sulte 300							
City:	Tampa		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
State/Country:	FLORIDA							
Postal Code:	33602							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number; 29412164				164				
Application Number; 29412164 3   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 7								
Fax Number:	: (301)896-0607							
Phone:								
Email: Comespondence will be	imooney@ 				\$40.00			
//C Mall								
Солезролdent Name: BERENATO & WHITE, LLC								
Address Line 1: 0550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE								
Address Line 2:   SUITE 240     Address Line 4:   BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16240.M444A_US								
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph W. Berenato, III								
Total Attachments: 2 source=M444AASGN#page1.tif source=M444AASGN#page2.tif								

BERENATO&WHITE

🛿 006/009

16240.M446 US

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jason Walsh, of 429 First Street, Batavia, IL 60510, U.S.A., Mark Albrighton, of 9021 Shenandoah Run, Wesley Chapel, FL 33544, U.S.A., Neal Vaillancourt, of 1306 E. Clifton St., Tampa, FL 33604 and Douglas Thompson, of 19110 Mandarin Grove Pl., Tampa, FL 33647, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Masonite Corporation, having its principal place of business at One Tampa City Center, 201.N. Franklin Street, Suite 300, Tampa, Florida 33602, U.S.A., its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in all countries including the priority rights derived from the hereinafter designated application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, in and to the invention or inventions made by me for DOOR and the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, bearing a filing date of January 31, 2012, and an Application No. 29/412,164 together with all rights, including the sole rights under the aforesaid International Convention to apply for and obtain Letters Patent for said invention or inventions in the United States and in all other countries of the world, including original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, utility and design patents, patents of addition, confirmation patents, registration patents, petty patents, utility models, etc., and all other types of patents and the like, and all renewals and extensions of any of them, and the entire right, title and interest in and to all such Letters Patent, the applications therefor and the subject matter of all claims obtained in said Letters Patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid to issue the said Letters Patent to the Masonite Corporation, its

> PATENT REEL: 027882 FRAME: 0918

1

#### BERENATO&WHITE

Ø 007/009

16240.M446 US

successors, assignces, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignce of the entire interest, and covenant that we convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that whenever requested by said Masonite Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, I will execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered such further patent applications, assignments, oaths, disclaimers and other documents, give or cause to be given such evidence and furnish or cause to be furnished such information within our knowledge or control, and do or cause to be done such other acts and furnish or cause to be furnished such other assistance, as it or any of them may deem necessary or desirable in connection with obtaining and/or maintaining any Letters Patent as aforesaid for said invention or inventions, or in connection with any suit or controversy, including interference proceedings, relating to any of such Letters Patent or to any applications therefor or in order to vest or perfect in it or in any of them or to protect or enforce the right, title and interest herein assigned, or otherwise effectuate the premises, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Masonite Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

Lhereby grant to Joseph W. Berenato, III of Berenato & White, LLC, full power to insert herein the execution and filing dates and application number of the application for Letters Patent of the United States first above mentioned.

Date: 02.14

2

PATENT REEL: 027882 FRAME: 0919

Date: 2-4-2.0/2

16240.M446 US Mark ALBRIGHTON

Date: 2-14-2012

,

Neal VAILLANCOURT

Dato: \_2//

Douglas THOMPSON

1